



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1043/2016

RAJAN S.LALA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal, Mr. Madhur Gupta,
Mr. Yugansh Mittal Advs.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bharadwaj, SPP and
Ms. Ananya Shamshery, Advs, Mr.
Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs., Mr.
Kushagra Kumar and Ms. Pragati
Trivedi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 04.11.2025, alongwith CRL.A. 309/2016.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

sn