



\$~18 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1043/2016

RAJAN S.LALA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal, Mr. Yugansh Mittal,
Mr. Keshav Poonia, Mr. Madhur
Gupta Advs. along with appellant in
person

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, SPP CBI
and Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advs.

63

+ CRL.A. 309/2016

P K THUNGON

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE (CBI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, SPP CBI
and Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

04.11.2025

1. None appears for the appellant in CRL.A.309/2016.
2. Mr. K.C. Mittal learned counsel while appearing for appellant/*Rajan S. Lala*, submits that the appellant is present in Court and further seeks time to place on record additional documents.
3. Renotify on 30.01.2026.
4. In the meantime, Issue Court Notice (without process fee) to the



appellant as well his counsel in CRL.A.309/2016.

5. Additionally, the I.O. will also inform the appellant on the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

sn