



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1043/2016

RAJAN S.LALA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Yugansh
Mittal, Advs

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CRL.M.A. 13278/2026

1. This application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, has been filed on behalf of the
appellant seeking exemption from personal appearance.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is
allowed and the appellant is exempted from personal appearance
for today only.

3. The application stands disposed of.



CRL.A. 1043/2016

4. List on 22.07.2026.

5. The Registry is directed to de-link the present appeal from
CRL.A. 309/2016.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

rs